TI-S60-03
CMGT Issue 9
(KR 2208)
Fig 33 스트레나
제품의 개발 및 개선을 위하여 사전 통보없이 규격변경을 할 수 있습니다. 본자료의 유효본 유무를 확인하신 후 이용하시기 바랍니다. KP 2208
● 선택사양
스트레나 스크린
스텐레스강 스크린

예: 1 off DN25 Spirax Sarco Fig 33 strainer having EN 1092 PN16 flanged connections. The strainer must be supplied with a stainless steel screen having
0.8 mm perforations.
● 주문방법
■�본사�:�TEL(02)3489-3489,�FAX�525-5766  ■공장�:�TEL(032)820-3000,�FAX�032-811-6215  ■한국스파이렉스사코㈜는 로이드인증원(LRQA)
으로부터 ISO9001(품질경영), ISO14001(환경경영), ISO45001(안전보건경영), ISO50001(에너지경영) 인증을 취득하였습니다.
● 정비부품
공급가능한 정비부품은 실선으로 표시되어 있으며 회색선으로 표시된 부분은정비부품으로 공급되지 않는다.
정비부품명세
● 권장 사용토크
부품
번호
구경 수량
N m
2
DN15 1 36 M28 50 - 55
DN20 1 38 M32 60 - 66
DN25 1 50 M42 100 - 110
DN32 1 46 M56 150 - 165
DN40 1 50 M60 170 - 185
DN50 1 60 M72 190 - 210
5
DN65 8 19 M12 x 40 20 - 24
DN80 8 19 M12 x 40 30 - 35
DN100 8 24 M16 x 50 70 - 77
DN125 8 24 M16 x 50 80 - 88
DN150 8 30 M20 x 60 100 - 110
DN200 12 30 M20 x 60 90 - 100
또는
mm
Strainer screen
(주문 시 스트레나 구경 및 스크린의 재질, 다공판 또는 메쉬 사이즈 명시)
4
Cap gasket (packet of 3) 3
정비부품 주문방법
항상 "공급가능한 정비부품"에 명시된 부품명을 사용하고, 스트레나 구경 및 스크린의 재질, 다공판 또는 메쉬 사이즈를 명시한다.
예: 1 - Strainer screen, stainless steel with 0.8 mm perforations for a DN65 Spirax Sarco Fig 33 strainer.
Page 5 of 5
Fig 33 Cast Iron Strainer
TI-S60-03
CMGT Issue 9
2
3
4
3
4
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Strainer screen (state material, size of perforation or mesh and size of strainer) 4
Cap gasket (packet of 3) 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of strainer and
perforations or mesh required.
Example: 1 - Strainer screen, stainless steel with 0.8 mm perforations for a DN65 Spirax Sarco Fig 33 strainer.
5
Recommended tightening torques
Item Qty Size or
mm N m
2
1 DN15 36 M28 50 - 55
1 DN20 38 M32 60 - 66
1 DN25 50 M42 100 - 110
1 DN32 46 M56 150 - 165
1 DN40 50 M60 170 - 185
1 DN50 60 M72 190 - 210
5
8 DN65 19 M12 x 40 20 - 24
8 DN80 19 M12 x 40 30 - 35
8 DN100 24 M16 x 50 70 - 77
8 DN125 24 M16 x 50 80 - 88
8 DN150 30 M20 x 60 100 - 110
12 DN200 30 M20 x 70 90 - 100
DN15 ~ DN50 DN65 ~ DN200